
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Chall.1, Less Chall.2, Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          1st June 2025 Walks (Final 25th February 2025)    

 
  
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

1st June 
Challenging 

0700hrs 41 
 
 

082586 
082586 
 

Ballachulish – Minor Rd – 081580 – Path S – Cairn@Approx 079570 – Path WSW – “Schoolhouse 
Ridge” – Sgorr Bhan (947m) – 901m – Sgorr Dhearg(M) – WSW – 757m – W – Sgorr Dhonuill(M) – 
Retrace – 757m – Path S – Forest@Approx 051565 – Tracks – 044570 – N – 050587 – NE, ESE – 
A82@066586 – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel 

1380m 
4525ft 

15km 
9.4ml 

1st June  
Less Chall 1 

0700hrs 41/49 
 

995556 
082586 

Minor Rd. E – Forest – Tracks SE – Bridge @ 017538 – Path W – X Stream – SSW – Forest Edge – S – 
Lochan @ 013529 – SE, E, SE – Fraochaidh (C) – 671 & 718 tops – NNE – 054534 – NE – Forest Edge 
& Path @ 065540 – NE-  X River – Cairn – Path NE, N – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. Isles of 
Glencoe Hotel  

1080m 
3545ft 

17km 
10.6ml 

 1st June  
Less Chall 2 

0700hrs 41 044594 
082586 

Minor Rd. SSE – Car Park@047589 – Track S – 047582 – L (Sgorr Dhearg) - X Br – R(Signed Path) – S 
– X Track@048576 – Path SE – X Track@049573 – Path SE - Forest Edge@051565 – SSW – Bealach 
(757) – Sgorr Dhearg(M) – E, NE – Sgorr Bhan – NNE – Beinn Bhan – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. 
Isles of Glencoe Hotel 
 

1075m 
3525ft 

11km 
6.9ml 

1st June  
Moderate 

0700hrs 41 
 

114574 
082586 

Glencoe Visitor Centre – Track NNW, SW, SSE – 111573 – “Zig-Zag” Track – Junction@095572 – 
WSW – 342m – ATV Track S – Deer Fence Gate@Approx 096566 – SE, NE – Meall Mor(G) – Retrace 
– Gate & 342m – Track N – Am Meall Mast (414m) – Path WNW – East Laroch & Ballachulish – 
Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel 

760m 
2495ft 

12km 
7.5ml 

1st June 
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 41 138566 
082586 

Minor Road – Clachaig Inn – Path SW – Br@126565 – An Torr Car Park – “Glencoe Greenway” Track 
– Visitor Centre - Track NNW, SW, SSE – 111573 – “Zig-Zag” Track – Junction@095572 – Track N – 
Am Meall Mast (414m) – Path WNW – East Laroch & Ballachulish – Coach Parking nr. Isles of 
Glencoe Hotel 

430m 
1410ft 

11km 
6.9ml 

     
 
 

  

 
 
 

    

NOTE:- COMBINED COACH FOR 1st JUNE 2025 
  

 
 
 

      

 
 
 

      

 


