Walk Programme Challenging, Less Chall.1, Less Chall.2, Moderate, Moderate/Easy 1st June 2025 Walks (Final 25th February 2025)

	Time of	O.S.	Start/Finish	Description of walk	Height	Distance
Date / Grade of Walk	Departure	Map	Point		m/feet	Km/miles
1 st June Challenging	<u>0700hrs</u>	41	082586 082586	Ballachulish – Minor Rd – 081580 – Path S – Cairn@Approx 079570 – Path WSW – "Schoolhouse Ridge" – Sgorr Bhan (947m) – 901m – Sgorr Dhearg(M) – WSW – 757m – W – Sgorr Dhonuill(M) – Retrace – 757m – Path S – Forest@Approx 051565 – Tracks – 044570 – N – 050587 – NE, ESE – A82@066586 – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel	1380m 4525ft	15km 9.4ml
1 st June Less Chall 1	<u>0700hrs</u>	41/49	995556 082586	Minor Rd. E – Forest – Tracks SE – Bridge @ 017538 – Path W – X Stream – SSW – Forest Edge – S – Lochan @ 013529 – SE, E, SE – Fraochaidh (C) – 671 & 718 tops – NNE – 054534 – NE – Forest Edge & Path @ 065540 – NE- X River – Cairn – Path NE, N – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel	1080m 3545ft	17km 10.6ml
1 st June Less Chall 2	<u>0700hrs</u>	41	044594 082586	Minor Rd. SSE – Car Park@047589 – Track S – 047582 – L (Sgorr Dhearg) - X Br – R(Signed Path) – S – X Track@048576 – Path SE – X Track@049573 – Path SE - Forest Edge@051565 – SSW – Bealach (757) – Sgorr Dhearg(M) – E, NE – Sgorr Bhan – NNE – Beinn Bhan – Ballachulish - Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel	1075m 3525ft	11km 6.9ml
1 st June Moderate	<u>0700hrs</u>	41	114574 082586	Glencoe Visitor Centre – Track NNW, SW, SSE – 111573 – "Zig-Zag" Track – Junction@095572 – WSW – 342m – ATV Track S – Deer Fence Gate@Approx 096566 – SE, NE – Meall Mor(G) – Retrace – Gate & 342m – Track N – Am Meall Mast (414m) – Path WNW – East Laroch & Ballachulish – Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel	760m 2495ft	12km 7.5ml
1 st June Moderate/Easy	<u>0700hrs</u>	41	138566 082586	Minor Road – Clachaig Inn – Path SW – Br@126565 – An Torr Car Park – "Glencoe Greenway" Track – Visitor Centre - Track NNW, SW, SSE – 111573 – "Zig-Zag" Track – Junction@095572 – Track N – Am Meall Mast (414m) – Path WNW – East Laroch & Ballachulish – Coach Parking nr. Isles of Glencoe Hotel	430m 1410ft	11km 6.9ml
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH FOR 1st JUNE 2025		